

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No. 12 of 2019**

T.Nemlhing

... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

15.01.2019

Heard Shri CH. Robinchandra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let the petition be admitted and notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 18.21.2019.

Ms. Beedyasaree, learned Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 and Shri Gyananda, learned Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 5. Hence, no formal notice is called for in respect of them.

List the matter on 18.21.2019.

JUDGE

Johin

