

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 12 of 2019

T. Nemlhing

..... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

..... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

15.3.2019

As prayed for by Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, learned Additional AG,
list the matter on 17.4.2019.

Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG submits that till today they have not
received the relevant documents relating to payment of pension.

JUDGE

Indrajeet