

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 12 of 2019

Smt. T. Nemlhing

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Petitioner

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

15-05-2024

Mr. Ch. Robinchandra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he is ready to advance argument.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel and Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the State respondents seeks adjournment of this case on the ground that through inadvertence, his office has not traced out the record of the present case.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list this case again on 10-06-2024.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mrs. Momota Devi Oinam from the cause list and in her place, the name of Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel be shown.

JUDGE

Devananda